Require Special Permission, Article VIII, Non-Conforming Uses and Article X, Board of Adjustment):
[Ord. No. 20.72, 11-19-2020]

Single-family dwelling construction when occurring in this zoning classification will be
constructed with the following requirements:

Lot area for each home will be a minimum of three thousand two hundred fifty (3,250)
square feet to a maximum of five thousand (5,000) square feet.

The primary structure shall not cover more than fifty percent (50%) of the lot area.

The primary structure will be built with a minimum twenty-five-foot front yard setback, five-
foot side yard setback, and fifteen-foot rear yard setback.